OFFICE OF THE PRESIDING OFFICER, STATE TRANSPORT APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, ASSAM & MEMBER, MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIMS TRIBUNAL No.1, KAMRUP(M), GUWAHATI

ORDER Dated 15th December, 2023

The interview/ viva-voce for 1 (one) number of post of Grade-IV (Office Peon) in the establishment of Office of the Presiding Officer, State Transport Appellate Tribunal , Assam & Member, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal No.1, Kamrup(M), Ulubari, Guwahati was conducted on 11.12.2023,12.12.2023 & 13.12.2023. On the basis of the interview/viva-voce, Selection Board of the Office of the presiding officer, State Transport Appellate Tribunal, Assam & Member, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal No.1, Kamrup(M), Guwahati has been pleased to declare the final result in connection with recruitment for 1(one) number of post of Office Peon in the establishment of Office of the Presiding Officer, State Transport Appellate Tribunal , Assam & Member, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal No.1, Kamrup(M), Ulubari, Guwahati.

The following candidate is here by selected as per the merit list for recruitment as Grade-IV (Office Peon) in the establishment of Office of the Presiding Officer, State Transport Appellate Tribunal, Assam & Member, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal No.1, Kamrup(M), Ulubari, Guwahati.

SELECTED CANDIDATE

Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Father's Name	Category	Marks obtained in the Interview / Viva-voce (out of 60)
24	Sri Ratul Kumar Nath	Bharat Chandra Nath	OBC	46

The following candidate is hereby kept in waiting list in order of merit.

WAITING LIST

no.	Name of the Candidate	Father's Name	Category	Marks obtained in the Interview / Viva-voce (out of 60)
85	Sri Rupjyoti Sarma	Kshiti Dhar Sarma	General	39

The above list shall remain valid for 1 (one) year from the date of declaration of result.

The appointment letter to the selected candidate shall be issued in due course of time by the Presiding Officer, STAT, Assam and Member, MACT No.1, Kamrup(M). Further, the presiding officer cum Chairperson, Selection Board reserves the right to reject the candidature of any candidate if any discrepancy arises regarding the candidature of the selected candidate.

Presiding officer,
STAT, Assam & Member, MACT No.1,
Kamrup, Guwahati. No.1
Kamrup, Guwahati

Memo No. MACT/ 3439 - 3442/2023 Copy forwarded for information:

Date: 15/12/2023

- 1. District & Session Judge, Kamrup(M), Guwahati. She is requested to take step for uploading in the website
- 2/The System Officer, Kamrup (M) to upload in the official website.
- 3. Notice Board

4. Office File.

Presiding officer,

STAT, Assam & Member, MACT No.1,

Kamrup, Guwahati.

STAT, Assam & Member, MACT No-1 Kamrup, Guwahati